507711119 01/24/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7758263

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TOBIAS MOLL	12/19/2022
MARKUS KLUG	12/22/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AUDI AG
Street Address:	INGOLSTADT
City:	INGOLSTADT
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	85045

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17999182

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)682-6031

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2066224900

Email: elizabeth.hasle@seedip.com
Correspondent Name: SEED IP LAW GROUP LLP

Address Line 1: 701 5TH AVE.
Address Line 2: SUITE 5400

Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	122239.401USPC
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JARED M. BARRETT
SIGNATURE:	/Jared M. Barrett/
DATE SIGNED:	01/24/2023

Total Attachments: 4

source=Assignment_122239.401USPC#page1.tif source=Assignment_122239.401USPC#page2.tif source=Assignment_122239.401USPC#page3.tif source=Assignment_122239.401USPC#page4.tif

PATENT 507711119 REEL: 062469 FRAME: 0040

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we,

Name	Address
Tobias MOLL	Röntgenstr. 12a, 85055 Ingolstadt, Germany
Markus KLUG	Mozartstr. 4, 85057 Ingolstadt, Germany

(collectively referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), each having an address as listed above, are each an inventor or owner of one or more inventions described in the following application(s):

Jurisdiction and Application No.	Filing Date (MM/DD/YYYY)	Title
US 17/999,182	11/17/2022	IMAGE SENSOR APPARATUS OF A CAMERA FOR DETECTING LIGHT

which application is a national stage application filed under 35 U.S.C. 371 of International Application No. PCT/EP2021/060371, accorded an International Filing Date of April 21, 2021 (referred to as the "Application(s)").

Audi AG (referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), having an address of 85045 Ingolstadt, Germany, is desirous of acquiring ASSIGNOR's entire right, title, and interest in and to the one or more inventions, the Application(s), and any letters patent which may be granted for the Application(s) and for any application claiming priority to any of the Application(s) in the United States.

In exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, and transfers, or confirms the previous sale, assignment, and transfer, by law, agreement, or otherwise, to ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire right, title, and interest in and to the one or more inventions, the Application(s), and any letters patent that may be granted for the Application(s), and for any application claiming priority to any of the Application(s) in the United States, including any extensions or adjustments in term thereof, including divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, and reissues thereof, including the right to file applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority to any of the Application(s) and any application claiming priority to any of the Application(s) in the United States, and further including the right to sue and obtain legal and equitable relief, including damages, profits, and injunctions, for past, present, and future infringement of any letters patent that may be granted for the Application(s) and for any application claiming priority to any of the Application(s); the Application(s), any application claiming priority to any of the

PATENT REEL: 062469 FRAME: 0041 Application(s), and any letters patent that may be granted for the Application(s) or for any application claiming priority to any of the Application(s) to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and their successors and assigns for their use and benefit as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had the sale, assignment, and transfer not been executed.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes the relevant authority to issue all letters patent on the Application(s) and any application claiming priority to any of the Application(s) to ASSIGNEE.

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments required for the filing and prosecution of the Application(s) and any application claiming priority to any of the Application(s), for litigation regarding any letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to the Application(s), or any application claiming priority to any of the Application(s), and any and all letters patent granted therefor. In the event the present Assignment is determined to be ineffective with respect to any portion of ASSIGNOR's right, title, and interest in and to the Application(s) or any application claiming priority to any of the Application(s), ASSIGNOR agrees to assign ASSIGNOR's entire right, title, and interest in and to the Application(s) and any application claiming priority to any of the Application(s) to ASSIGNEE.

191	2 2022		(Assignor
Date		Tobiás MOLL	
			(Assignor
Date	•	Markus KLUG	•

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we,

Name	Address
Tobias MOLL	Röntgenstr. 12a, 85055 Ingolstadt, Germany
Markus KLUG	Mozartstr. 4, 85057 Ingolstadt, Germany

(collectively referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), each having an address as listed above, are each an inventor or owner of one or more inventions described in the following application(s):

Jurisdiction and Application No.	Filing Date (MM/DD/YYYY)	Title
US 17/999,182	11/17/2022	IMAGE SENSOR APPARATUS OF A CAMERA FOR DETECTING LIGHT

which application is a national stage application filed under 35 U.S.C. 371 of International Application No. PCT/EP2021/060371, accorded an International Filing Date of April 21, 2021 (referred to as the "Application(s)").

Audi AG (referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), having an address of 85045 Ingolstadt, Germany, is desirous of acquiring ASSIGNOR's entire right, title, and interest in and to the one or more inventions, the Application(s), and any letters patent which may be granted for the Application(s) and for any application claiming priority to any of the Application(s) in the United States.

In exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, and transfers, or confirms the previous sale, assignment, and transfer, by law, agreement, or otherwise, to ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire right, title, and interest in and to the one or more inventions, the Application(s), and any letters patent that may be granted for the Application(s), and for any application claiming priority to any of the Application(s) in the United States, including any extensions or adjustments in term thereof, including divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, and reissues thereof, including the right to file applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority to any of the Application(s) and any application claiming priority to any of the Application(s) in the United States, and further including the right to sue and obtain legal and equitable relief, including damages, profits, and injunctions, for past, present, and future infringement of any letters patent that may be granted for the Application(s) and for any application claiming priority to any of the Application(s); the Application(s), any application claiming priority to any of the

PATENT REEL: 062469 FRAME: 0043

Application No. 17/999,182

Application(s), and any letters patent that may be granted for the Application(s) or for any application claiming priority to any of the Application(s) to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and their successors and assigns for their use and benefit as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had the sale, assignment, and transfer not been executed.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes the relevant authority to issue all letters patent on the Application(s) and any application claiming priority to any of the Application(s) to ASSIGNEE.

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments required for the filling and prosecution of the Application(s) and any application claiming priority to any of the Application(s), for litigation regarding any letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to the Application(s), or any application claiming priority to any of the Application(s), and any and all letters patent granted therefor. In the event the present Assignment is determined to be ineffective with respect to any portion of ASSIGNOR's right, title, and interest in and to the Application(s) or any application claiming priority to any of the Application(s), ASSIGNOR agrees to assign ASSIGNOR's entire right, title, and interest in and to the Application(s) and any application claiming priority to any of the Application(s) to ASSIGNEE.

ĩ	1	
ì		
ï		
ï		
	•	
	•	
Ĭ	¥.	
Ĭ	Ž	
	•	
	•	
	2.	
•	¥.	
۱		
d		
8	3	
ū		
h		
Ü		
ĺ	•	
Š	ì	
Į	V	
Č	10	
į		
1	*	
ť		
ì	**	
8		
	•	
	•	
	-	
	·	
	*	
